LED-CONVERTER UNIT
PS-LD0301-032(S)
Power Systems – The Power Solution
Web: www.Power-Systems.de Address: Hauptstr. 48 ; 74360 Ilsfeld-Auenstein / Germany
Email: Info@Power-Systems.de                                                      Tel. :        + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 6
Fax:         + 49 / 70 62 / 67 59 - 800
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Page (1) Version 1.0.4, 27th November 2009
(PRELIMINARY INFORMATION)

For input: 500 mm, stripped and tinned ends, order key < input cable # 13>
For output: For Optrex panels an Mitsubishi panels in the top: matching connectors, 200 mm,
order key <Adapter cable 14>
Input side CN1:
Pin No. Symbols Ratings
CN 1-1 Vin 4.75 ~ 13.2 Vdc
CN 1-2 Vin 4.75 ~ 13.2 Vdc
CN 1-3 Vrmt 0 ~ 1.5 = OFF / 2.5 ~ Vin = ON
CN 1-4 Ext. PWM 0 ~ 0.5 = LOW / 2.5 ~ 5 = HIGH
CN 1-5 Vbr 0.0 ~ 5.0 (5V=low brightness)
CN 1-6 GND -
CN 1-7 GND -
CN 1-8 GND -
Output side CN3:
Pin No. Symbols Ratings
CN 3-1 RTN1(-) LED LINE 1 RETURN
CN 3-2 RTN2(-) LED LINE 2 RETURN
CN 3-3 N.C.
CN 3-4 N.C
CN 3-5 Vhigh(+) 33Vdc (120mArms)
CN 3-6 Vhigh(+) 33Vdc (120mArms)
Vin (V) Vbr (V) Tu (°C) Min. Typ. Max.
Output Current Iout 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 TBD 120 TBD mAdc Duty 100%, max current
Output Current Imin 4.75 ~ 13.2 5 -20~+70 - 10 - % duty cycle
Input Current Iin 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 TBD 1.0 TBD Adc *By 12Vdc
Open Load Shutdown Vbias 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 - 33 - Vdc
PWM Frequency f(PWM) 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 150 - 300 Hz
Output Power Pout 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 TBD TBD TBD Watt Tu: -20~+50degC
Output Power Pout 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 TBD TBD TBD Watt Tu: -20~+70degC
Output Power Pout 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 TBD TBD TBD Watt For one line
Output Power Pout 4.75 ~ 13.2 0 -20~+70 TBD TBD TBD Watt For one line
Unit NoteParameters Symbols
Conditions Specification
A
V
Iin
D1
D2
Dx
CN1-1
c
SW3
V
a
b SW1
SW2
Ext. PWM
0. 0 ~ Vin
Vbr
0. 0 ~ 5. 0 Vdc
D1
D2
Dx
Vrmt
1. 5 / 2. 5 Vdc
Vin
4. 75 ~ 13.2
Vdc
CN1-2